

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
STREETLIGHT KNOCKDOWN AND REPLACEMENT FY 23 PROJECT
CIP NO. 10465E - BID NO. 1699 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2023-231
BID DATE: October 3, 2023

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MC4 CONSTRUCTION		VINCO		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
107.01	Right Lane Barricade Setup	30	EA	\$260.00	\$7,800.00	\$720.00	\$21,600.00	\$781.30	\$23,439.00	
107.02	Median (Football) Barricade	10	EA	\$390.00	\$3,900.00	\$970.00	\$9,700.00	\$781.30	\$7,813.00	
109.01	Construction Conflicts and Contingencies	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
202.01	Remove and Replace Sidewalk	200	SF	\$19.50	\$3,900.00	\$41.00	\$8,200.00	\$61.70	\$12,340.00	A
623.01	Type C Foundation	5	EA	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,294.00	\$16,470.00	\$3,312.68	\$16,563.40	B
623.02	Type H or L Concrete Foundation	2	EA	\$10,400.00	\$20,800.00	\$18,012.00	\$36,024.00	\$14,713.25	\$29,426.50	
623.03	Type M Concrete Foundation	2	EA	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$22,300.00	\$44,600.00	\$29,470.49	\$58,940.98	C
623.04	4-Foot Deep Concrete Foundation	10	EA	\$1,560.00	\$15,600.00	\$4,566.00	\$45,660.00	\$6,067.29	\$60,672.90	
623.06	Service Pedestal Foundation	6	EA	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,761.00	\$22,566.00	\$5,955.36	\$35,732.16	D
623.07	Install / Replace Signal Cabinet Concrete Foundation	2	EA	\$2,340.00	\$4,680.00	\$12,185.00	\$24,370.00	\$6,194.35	\$12,388.70	
623.08	Straighten Signal Cabinet Foundation / Pedestal Concrete Foundation	5	EA	\$935.00	\$4,675.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,133.76	\$30,668.80	E
623.09	Remove Existing Light Pole / Base and Replace with #3.5 Pullbox and Collar	5	EA	\$2,535.00	\$12,675.00	\$5,559.00	\$27,795.00	\$7,070.60	\$35,353.00	
623.10	Install / Replace Pullbox (#3.5)	5	EA	\$546.00	\$2,730.00	\$1,310.00	\$6,550.00	\$3,493.74	\$17,468.70	
623.11	Install / Replace Pullbox (#5)	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,381.00	\$2,762.00	\$2,086.36	\$4,172.72	
623.12	Install / Replace Pullbox (#7)	5	EA	\$845.00	\$4,225.00	\$1,904.00	\$9,520.00	\$2,710.64	\$13,553.20	
623.13	Install / Replace Pullbox (P-30)	2	EA	\$910.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,975.00	\$3,950.00	\$2,710.64	\$5,421.28	
623.14	Install / Replace Pullbox (T-200)	2	EA	\$5,850.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,802.00	\$23,604.00	\$10,248.81	\$20,497.62	
623.15	Install Concrete Collar (on pullboxes)	5	EA	\$546.00	\$2,730.00	\$1,678.00	\$8,390.00	\$2,229.38	\$11,146.90	F
623.16	Install / Replace Crash Cap	10	EA	\$422.00	\$4,220.00	\$553.00	\$5,530.00	\$3,637.94	\$36,379.40	G
623.17	Install 2-Inch Streetlight Conduit (no wire)	250	LF	\$26.00	\$6,500.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$88.63	\$22,157.50	H
623.18	Conduit Repair (no wire)	50	LF	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$522.00	\$26,100.00	\$34.05	\$1,702.50	I
623.19	Conduit Verification / Proof / Investigation	500	LF	\$17.00	\$8,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$174.95	\$87,475.00	J
623.20	Install Two #4 AWG Red / Black and One #8 AWG Green (THW)	3,000	LF	\$8.00	\$24,000.00	\$11.00	\$33,000.00	\$17.38	\$52,140.00	K
623.22	Install Loops (6 X 6)	60	EA	\$1,820.00	\$109,200.00	\$1,384.00	\$83,040.00	\$1,787.64	\$107,258.40	L
680.01	Install 72 Strand (SM / MM) Fiber Optic	1,000	LF	\$5.25	\$5,250.00	\$16.85	\$16,850.00	\$12.34	\$12,340.00	M
680.02	Pre and Post Test Fiber Optic Cable	4	EA	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,050.00	\$12,200.00	\$1,073.43	\$4,293.72	
Total Base Bid					\$329,955.00		\$ 545,481.00		\$744,345.38	N

A. Item 202.01 - Total Price Bid \$16,921.38, Corrected Amount \$12,340.00.
B. Item 623.01 - Total Price Bid \$16,563.39, Corrected Amount \$16,563.40.
C. Item 623.03 - Total Price Bid \$58,940.97, Corrected Amount \$58,940.98.
D. Item 623.06 - Total Price Bid \$35,732.14, Corrected Amount \$35,732.16.
E. Item 623.08 - Total Price Bid \$30,668.78, Corrected Amount \$30,668.80.
F. Item 623.15 - Total Price Bid \$11,146.91, Corrected Amount \$11,146.90.
G. Item 623.16 - Total Price Bid \$36,379.42, Corrected Amount \$36,379.40.
H. Item 623.17 - Total Price Bid \$22,157.24, Corrected Amount \$22,157.50.
I. Item 623.18 - Total Price Bid \$1,702.30, Corrected Amount \$1,702.50.
J. Item 623.19 - Total Price Bid \$87,474.04, Corrected Amount \$87,475.00.
K. Item 623.20 - Total Price Bid \$52,128.06, Corrected Amount \$52,140.00.
L. Item 623.22 - Total Price Bid \$107,258.60, Corrected Amount \$107,258.40.
M. Item 680.01 - Total Price Bid \$12,340.20, Corrected Amount \$12,340.00.
N. Total Base Bid - Bid Amount \$734,998.73, Corrected Amount \$744,345.38.

Subcontractors

All Other Work	MC4 Construction	Vinco
Traffic Control	HD Barricade	Master of Barricades

Material Suppliers

Concrete	Nevada Ready Mix	Concrete Accessories
Vaults, P-Box	Dana Kepner	Jensen Precast
Conduit, Wire, Fittings, P-Box	Dana Kepner	Graybar